
Payment dates for 2023–2024
2024 payment dates
Bold text indicates an early or changed payment date.

Month Payment dates within NZ Payment dates outside of NZ

January Tuesday 16
Tuesday 30

Tuesday 30

February Tuesday 13
Tuesday 27

Tuesday 27

March Tuesday 12
Tuesday 26

Tuesday 26

April Tuesday 9
Tuesday 23

Tuesday 23

May Tuesday 7
Tuesday 21

Tuesday 21

June Tuesday 4
Tuesday 18

Tuesday 18

July Tuesday 2
Tuesday 16
Tuesday 30

Tuesday 16

August Tuesday 13
Tuesday 27

Tuesday 13

September Tuesday 10
Tuesday 24

Tuesday 10

October Tuesday 8
Tuesday 22

Tuesday 8

November Tuesday 5
Tuesday 19

Tuesday 5
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http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/news-events/articles/payment-dates-for-20232024/downloadpdf#main-content
http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/news-events/articles/payment-dates-for-20232024/downloadpdf#header-search


Tuesday 19

December Tuesday 3
Tuesday 17
Tuesday 31

Tuesday 3
Tuesday 31

Month Payment dates within NZ Payment dates outside of NZ

What payments these dates are for
The payment dates are for:

War Disablement Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/war-disablement-pension/)

Disablement Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/disablement-pension/)

Independence Allowance (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/independence-allowance/)

Weekly Compensation (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/weekly-compensation/)

Weekly Income Compensation (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/weekly-income-compensation/)

Surviving Spouse or Partner Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/surviving-spouse-or-partner-pension/)

Children's Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/childrens-pension/)

Dependant's Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/dependants-pension/)

Battery Allowance (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/battery-allowance/)

Clothing Allowance (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/clothing-allowance/)

Travel Allowance (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/travel-allowance/)

Decorations Allowance for United Kingdom gallantry awards (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/for-
clients/payments/payment-rates/other-payments-payment-rates/)

Child Care Payments (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/child-care-payments/)

Date

06 December 2023

Tags

Payments (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/news-events/articles/?tag=59)

Last Modified: 13 December 2023
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